



STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

SAHARANPUR - 247 001 (U.P.) INDIA
CIN No. :- L21011WB1936PLC008726
Phones : +91 132 2714101 to 2714105, FAX : +91 132 2714121
E-mail : star.sre@starpapers.com, Web : www.starpapers.com



C/SA/SE/457
10th Feb., 2024

To,

(1) The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra(E)
Mumbai-400051.

Symbol: 'STAR PAPER'

(2) The BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip code: '516022'

Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement

We are enclosing herewith a copy of newspaper advertisements published on 10th Feb., 2024 in respect of Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec., 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Star Paper Mills Limited


Saurabh Arora
Company Secretary
Mem. No-FCS9860



encl: a/a

KALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED									
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431									
Regd Office: BK Market, 16A Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No. 3, Kolkata - 700071									
Telephone: +91-033-4064 7843,									
E-Mail: kolkata@kcalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023									
Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)									
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1593.59	5864.39	4931.49	25557.28	1593.59	5864.39	4931.49	25557.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.89	127.92	44.97	192.20	4.89	124.81	4.37	173.99
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-68.48	127.92	-39.40	192.20	4.89	124.81	4.37	173.99
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-73.98	108.63	-64.49	142.46	-0.61	105.52	-20.72	124.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-73.98	108.63	-64.49	142.46	-1.07	106.04	-20.77	126.92
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate					-0.61	107.09	-21.47	108.84
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year								
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
	Basic:	-0.08	0.12	-0.07	0.15	0.00	0.11	-0.02	0.12
	Diluted:	-0.08	0.12	-0.07	0.15	0.00	0.11	-0.02	0.12

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023, are available on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com).
- The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th February 2024.
- The Consolidated Results include Results of:-(a) the company's Wholly Owned foreign Subsidiary Company viz "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE" (wound up wef 21st November, 2023) and (b) the Associate Company "Kkalpana Plastick Limited" in which the company holds 36.23% of its paid up Equity share capital. (ceased to be associate from 27th June, 2023)
- The Group is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of reprocessed plastics granules which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".
- The figures for the corresponding period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023, in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

FOR KALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD
SD/-
DR. PRANAB RANJAN MUKHERJEE
(DIN 00240758)
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th February 2024

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001				
CIN-L21011WB1936PLC008726 Ph: (033) 22427380-83 Fax: (033)22427383				
email: star.sre@starpapers.com, website:www.starpapers.com				
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs except earnings per share data)				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st December 2023	Nine Months ended 31st December 2023	Quarter ended 31st December 2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11481.26	34404.07	11575.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2105.24	6836.03	2730.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1930.08	6660.87	1811.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1476.40	4969.16	1273.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	1481.38	4891.33	1278.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1560.83	1560.83	1560.83
7	Other Equity (as shown in Audited Balance-Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share of Rs 10/-each			
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	9.46	31.84	8.16
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	9.46	31.84	8.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at http://www.nseindia.com and at http://www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at http://www.starpapers.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th February, 2024.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Star Paper Mills Ltd.

Date : 09th February, 2024
Place: New Delhi

M. Mishra
Managing Director
DIN : 00096112

ABAN OFFSHORE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Janpriya Crest, 113, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India.				
CIN:L01191TN1886PLC013473 Phone: (91) (44) 49060606 Fax: (91) (44) 28195527. e-mail : abanoffshore@aban.com website : abanoffshore.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2023				
Rs. Millions				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (AUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)
		1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	942.92
2	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND / OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(3,238.19)	(10,600.05)	(2,815.63)
3	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(3,238.19)	(10,600.05)	(2,815.63)
4	NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(3,267.94)	(10,907.47)	(2,874.07)
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	(4,298.80)	(27,842.98)	(5,793.05)
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE OF RS 2/- EACH FULLY PAID)	116.73	116.73	116.73
7	RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR	-	(1,95,971.23)	-
8	EARNING PER SHARE (FACE VALUE OF RS.2/- EACH) (NOT ANNUALISED) (IN RS.)			
	(a) BASIC	(56.00)	(186.50)	(49.25)
	(b) DILUTED	(56.00)	(186.50)	(49.25)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 22 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abanoffshore.com.
- The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2016 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the said standards.
- The standalone financial results are as under:

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (AUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)
1	Income from operations	198.72	759.94	176.83
2	Profit before tax	(815.36)	(1,011.38)	(234.27)
3	Total comprehensive Income for the period	(821.60)	(1,157.49)	(248.15)

Place : Chennai
Date : 9th February 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
C P Gopalkrishnan
Dy. Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED													
Regd Office: 503-504, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5 th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, India													
Corporate Office: 502, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5 th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Tel: +91 22 2581 8200													
CIN: L25209MH2011PLC223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2023													
(₹ in Lakhs)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Nine month ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine month ended		Year Ended		
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	6,567.41	6,829.75	5,450.30	20,739.81	18,870.30	25,446.64	6,549.63	6,812.07	5,445.88	20,693.49	18,858.24	25,429.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	365.86	311.78	144.24	957.18	1,121.25	1,455.91	348.08	294.10	139.82	910.86	1,109.19	1,438.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	365.86	311.78	144.24	957.18	1,121.25	1,455.91	347.37	291.84	139.49	906.66	1,106.39	1,434.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	273.95	229.11	105.70	711.95	829.43	1,087.87	255.46	209.17	100.95	661.43	814.57	1,065.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	275.45	230.61	105.14	716.44	827.75	1,095.09	256.96	210.67	100.39	665.92	812.89	1,073.19
6	Equity Share Capital	1,222.40	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,222.40	1,144.90	1,222.40	1,144.90	1,222.40	1,144.90	1,222.40	1,144.90	1,144.90
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	11,883.91	-	-	-	-	-	12,199.09
8	Earning Per Share :												
	Basic	2.37	2.01	0.92	6.23	7.30	9.63	2.21	1.84	0.88	5.79	7.17	9.44
	Diluted	2.37	2.01	0.92	6.22	7.30	9.63	2.21	1.84	0.88	5.78	7.17	9.44

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on February 09, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajshreepolypack.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Ramwaroop Radheshyam Thard
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02835505

Thane
February 09, 2024

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED													
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)													
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India;													
Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,373	6,107	6,563	17,050	16,375	22,261	6,493	6,241	6,635	17,660	16,480	23,065
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,036	1,355	1,434	3,208	3,695	4,672	836	1,217	1,298	2,836	3,398	4,685
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,036	1,355	1,434	3,208	3,695	4,672	836	1,217	1,298	2,836	3,398	4,685
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	760	1,010	1,051	2,390	2,707	3,593	586	876	917	2,043	2,411	3,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	759	1,008	1,050	2,386	2,706	3,587	585	875	918	2,040	2,416	3,595
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						33,230						33,242
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	1.95*	2.59*	2.69*	6.13*	6.94*	9.21	1.71*	2.42*	2.50*	5.66*	6.49*	9.25
	b) Diluted*	1.95*	2.59*	2.69*	6.13*	6.94*	9.21	1.71*	2.42*	2.50*	5.66*	6.49*	9.25

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on February 09, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 09, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
SD/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: February 09, 2024

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED					
(CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869)					
(Formerly known as ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)					
Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703.					
Tel No. : + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No. : + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.ipoint1.com Email: investors@ipoint1.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months ended	
	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,211.23	4,101.32	3,554.40	12,186.14	10,551.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	837.67	832.98	296.52	2,129.74	806.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	837.67	832.98	296.52	2,129.74	806.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	596.96	592.76	213.57	1,472.35	583.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	596.30	585.74	209.95	1,460.52	566.06
Equity Share Capital	4,227.77	3,908.77	3,761.19	4,227.77	3,761.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					1,758.72
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)					
Basic:	0.30	0.30	0.11	0.75	0.31
Diluted:	0.30	0.30	0.11	0.75	0.31

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months ended	
	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,211.23	4,101.32	3,553.38	12,335.69	10,548.63
Profit before tax	845.64	833.75	297.99	2,288.80	809.34
Profit after tax	605.89	595.15	214.68	1,631.34	580.86

Note

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 9th February 2024.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (

